
 

200 250 300 350

0

1

2

3

4

A
bs

or
ba

nc
e 

(A
.U

) 

Wavelength (nm)

 Bioflocc
FeNPs

210 nm

265 nm

230 nm 330 nm

 
Figure S1. UV-Visible spectra of the bioflocculant and as-prepared Fe nanoparticles. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Figure S2. TEM micrographs of (a) bioflocculant and (b) as-prepared Fe nanoparticles. 
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Figure S3.  X-ray diffractogram of the bioflocculant and as-prepared Fe nanoparticles. 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Figure S4. Thermogravimetric spectra of bioflocculant and Fe nanoparticles. 
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